FILED DEC 07, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 07750-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL
POWER USERS GROUP,

Appellant, Case No.: SC15-2146

Lower Tribunal No.: 150075-El
VS.

ART GRAHAM, ETC,,
ET AL.

Appellee(s).

FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL POWER USERS GROUP’S DIRECTIONS
TO CLERK OF THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
AND STATEMENT OF ACTS TO BE REVIEWED

Pursuant to Rule 9.200(a)(3), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure, the
Florida Industrial Power Users Group ("FIPUG"), hereby informs and directs the
Clerk of the Florida Public Service Commission to include in the record on appeal

the items set forth below.

Document # Date Posted Item

01321-15 March 6,2015 FPL Petition for approval of
arrangement to mitigate impact of

unfavorable Cedar Bay power
purchase obligation

01401-15 March 12, 2015 OPC Notice of Intervention

01452-15 March 16, 2015 FIPUG Petition to Intervene
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01662-15

01671-15

01702-15

04093-15

04333-15

04493-15

04663-15

04716-15

04727-15

04729-15

March 25, 2015

March 26, 2015

March 30, 2015

July 2, 2015

July 10, 2015

July 20, 2015

July 24, 2015

July 28, 2015

July 28, 2015

July 28, 2015

Order PSC-15-0141-PCO-ElI
acknowledging intervention by
OPC.

Order PSC-15-0143-PCO-EI
establishing procedure.

Order PSC-15-0144-PCO-EI
granting intervention to FIPUG;
parties to furnish copies of
testimony, exhs, pleadings, and
other documents filed in this
proceeding to Moyle Law
Firm/Moyle, Putnal.

Cedar Bay Notice of limited
appearance.

TRANSCRIPT - 7/6/15
prehearing.

Prehearing Order PSC-15-0294-
PHO-EI.

FPL and OPC Motion for approval
of settlement agreement.

(CONFIDENTIAL) Hearing
Exhibit No. 64 from 7/28/15
hearing.

(CONFIDENTIAL) Hearing
Exhibit No. 66 from 7/28/15
hearing.

(CONFIDENTIAL) Hearing
Exhibit No. 67 from 7/28/15
hearing.



04741-15

04784-15

04785-15

04786-15

04787-15

04855-15

04864-15

05082-15

05085-15

05086-15

July 29, 2015

July 30, 2015

July 30, 2015

July 30, 2015

July 30, 2015

July 31, 2015

August 3, 2015

August 13, 2015

August 13, 2015

August 13, 2015

TRANSCRIPT - Volume 1, pages
1 -160 of the 7/28/15 hearing.

REDACTED TRANSCRIPT -
Volume 2, pages 161-406 of
7/28/15 hearing.

TRANSCRIPT - Volume 3, pages
407-680 of 7/28/15 hearing.

TRANSCRIPT - Volume 4, pages
681-839 of 7/28/15 hearing.

TRANSCRIPT -
(CONFIDENTIAL) Portion of
Pages 377-378 of Volume 2 (pages
161-406) of 7/28/15 hearing.
[portion of DN 04798-15]

FIPUG Objections to joint motion
for approval of settlement
agreement

Hearing Exhibits 1-69 of 7/28/15
hearing.

FPL and OPC Joint post-hearing
brief.

FIPUG Motion to strike
unauthorized filing [of Cedar Bay's
responses to objections of FIPUG
to Cedar Bay's seventh, tenth, and
thirteenth requests for confidential
classification]

FIPUG Public version of post-
hearing statement of issues and
positions and post-hearing brief



05090-15

05354-15

05380-15

05994-15

06725-15

August 13, 2015

August 27, 2015

August 28, 2015

Sept. 23, 2015

Oct. 21, 2015

FIPUG Post-hearing statement of
Issues and positions and post-
hearing brief.

Vote sheet from 8/27/15
Commission conference, Item 1.

TRANSCRIPT - 8/27/15
Commission conference, Item 1.

Final Order PSC-15-0401-AS-El
approving settlement between FPL
and the Office of Public Counsel;
if no timely appeal filed, docket to
be closed.

FIPUG Notice of administrative
appeal

STATEMENT OF ACTS TO BE REVIEWED

Pursuant to Rule 9.200(a)(3), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure,

FIPUG is seeking judicial review of the Commission’s Order approving settlement

between FPL and the office of Public Counsel, in addition to rulings related to such

order.

/s/ Jon C. Moyle

Jon C. Moyle, Jr.

Karen A. Putnal

Moyle Law Firm, P.A.

118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
Telephone: (850)681-3828
Facsimile: (850)681-8788
jmoyle@moylelaw.com

Attorneys for Florida Industrial Power Users

Group
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was
furnished to the following by Electronic Mail, on this 4th day of December, 2015:

Martha F. Barrera

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399
mbarrera@psc.state.fl.us

R. Wade Litchfield

John T. Butler

Maria J. Moncada

Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard

Juno Beach, FL 33408
wade.litchfield@fpl.com
john.butler@fpl.com
maria.moncada@fpl.com

Schef Wright

1300 Thomaswood Drive
Tallahassee, FL 32308
Schef@gbwlegal.com

Ken Hoffman

Florida Power & Light Company
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400
Ken.hoffman@fpl.com

J.R. Kelly, Esq.

Charles J. Rehwinkel

John Truitt

Office of Public Counsel

111 West Madison Street, room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32301
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us
rehwinkel.charles@leqg.state.fl.us
truitt.john@leq.state.fl.us

/s/ Jon C. Moyle Jr.
Jon C. Moyle, Jr.
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